
Passenger numbers per week



Preliminary figures

• The figures for the previous week are preliminary. 
It takes some time for all passenger numbers to be 
reported, so the figures for the previous week may be 
1-2% lower than the final figures.

• The figures are taken from SIA, Avinor’s traffic database.



Top 10 airports, total week 21
Airport 2019 2022 2023 2024

2024 vs. 2023

Change Change  %

Oslo/Gardermoen 598 246 485 974 516 768 555 733 38 965 8 %

Bergen/Flesland 135 892 122 050 130 279 135 734 5 455 4 %

Trondheim/Værnes 98 049 82 817 81 430 86 093 4 663 6 %

Stavanger/Sola 87 650 72 337 76 067 81 589 5 522 7 %

Tromsø/Langnes 43 957 41 138 37 888 40 384 2 496 7 %

Bodø 37 604 34 660 34 130 38 981 4 851 14 %

Ålesund/Vigra 24 940 20 030 20 582 22 078 1 496 7 %

Kristiansand/Kjevik 23 547 16 779 18 344 17 660 -684 -4 %

Harstad/Narvik/Evenes 14 489 16 420 15 188 17 043 1 855 12 %

Bardufoss 5 094 3 746 3 896 4 400 504 13 %

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor total per day, week 21

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 166 102 151 862 164 059 178 047 192 421 102 278 178 894
2022 143 767 128 487 162 729 129 667 116 518 87 181 183 079
2023 164 860 143 762 147 244 157 362 174 263 90 647 114 474
2024 158 513 165 984 154 747 163 031 166 768 90 598 163 170
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Passengers Avinor international per week
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Passengers Avinor domestic per week
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Passengers OSL total per day, week 21

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 87 869 77 676 86 243 93 247 100 928 55 606 96 677
2022 72 679 64 133 80 318 68 560 59 799 47 279 93 206
2023 84 702 74 787 74 811 81 243 89 030 49 908 62 287
2024 83 469 84 738 79 739 84 761 86 240 49 707 87 079

-1 % 13 %
7 %

4 % -3 %
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Passengers OSL international per week
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Passengers OSL domestic per week
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Passengers BGO total per day, week 21

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 19 826 17 410 18 957 21 963 23 806 13 367 20 563
2022 17 513 16 816 20 905 15 971 15 249 13 225 22 371
2023 20 453 18 385 19 118 20 247 22 301 14 419 15 356
2024 20 495 19 904 19 906 20 950 20 133 13 523 20 823

0 % 8 % 4 %
3 % -10 %

-6 %

36 %
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Passengers BGO international per week
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Passengers BGO domestic per week
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Passengers SVG total per day, week 21

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 11 689 13 067 12 479 14 054 14 398 8 384 13 579
2022 11 461 9 293 11 847 9 590 8 957 7 595 13 594
2023 12 781 11 640 11 234 11 937 13 885 7 371 7 219
2024 12 378 12 798 11 850 12 217 12 871 8 213 11 262

-3 % 10 %
5 % 2 %

-7 %

11 %

56 %
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Passengers SVG international per week

   5 000
   10 000
   15 000
   20 000
   25 000
   30 000
   35 000
   40 000
   45 000
   50 000

w
ee

k 
1

w
ee

k 
2

w
ee

k 
3

w
ee

k 
4

w
ee

k 
5

w
ee

k 
6

w
ee

k 
7

w
ee

k 
8

w
ee

k 
9

w
ee

k 
10

w
ee

k 
11

w
ee

k 
12

w
ee

k 
13

w
ee

k 
14

w
ee

k 
15

w
ee

k 
16

w
ee

k 
17

w
ee

k 
18

w
ee

k 
19

w
ee

k 
20

w
ee

k 
21

w
ee

k 
22

w
ee

k 
23

w
ee

k 
24

w
ee

k 
25

w
ee

k 
26

w
ee

k 
27

w
ee

k 
28

w
ee

k 
29

w
ee

k 
30

w
ee

k 
31

w
ee

k 
32

w
ee

k 
33

w
ee

k 
34

w
ee

k 
35

w
ee

k 
36

w
ee

k 
37

w
ee

k 
38

w
ee

k 
39

w
ee

k 
40

w
ee

k 
41

w
ee

k 
42

w
ee

k 
43

w
ee

k 
44

w
ee

k 
45

w
ee

k 
46

w
ee

k 
47

w
ee

k 
48

w
ee

k 
49

w
ee

k 
50

w
ee

k 
51

w
ee

k 
52

2019 2022 2023 2024

The change is measured against the same week in 2023

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers SVG domestic per week
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The change is measured against the same week in 2023
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Passengers TRD total per day, week 21

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 13 726 13 214 13 476 15 415 16 364 10 736 15 118
2022 12 198 11 034 14 647 11 135 10 018 6 093 17 692
2023 13 319 10 703 12 481 12 914 15 242 6 887 9 884
2024 12 569 13 326 12 516 13 396 14 097 6 437 13 752
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Passengers TRD international per week
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Passengers TRD domestic per week
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